

### City of Winston-Salem

101 North Main Street Winston-Salem, NC 27101

#### Agenda

# **Public Safety Committee**

Council Member James Taylor, Jr., Chair Council Member Jeff MacIntosh, Vice Chair Council Member John Larson Council Member Morticia "Tee-Tee" Parmon

Monday, November 9, 2020

6:00 PM

## **Virtual Meeting**

### **CALL TO ORDER**

CONSENT	
	$\Lambda$ ( $\perp$ H $\sim$ 1 ) $\Lambda$

C-1. 20-0484 Ordinance Amending Section 42-122(f) of the City Code Relating to 25 Miles Per Hour Speed Limits (Southwest and East Wards) - Pinebluff Road and Jackson Avenue.

Attachments: CARF - 25mph Speed limits

ORD - 25mph Speed limits

Attachment A - 25mph Speed Limits

Attachment B - 25mphSpeedLimitsNovember2020

C-2. 20-0485 Ordinance Designating On-Street Handicap Parking Space at 1319 Marne Street. (Southeast Ward)

<u>Attachments:</u> CARF - Handicap Parking 1319 Marne Street

ORD - Handicap Parking 1319 Marne Street

Map - Handicap Parking 1319 Marne Street

C-3. 20-0521 Approval of Public Safety Committee Summary of Minutes.

Attachments: Summary of Public Safety Committee Minutes - October 12, 202

#### G GENERAL AGENDA

**G-1.** 20-0505 Presentation by Winston-Salem Police Department Gang Unit and Community Steering Committee.

Attachments: INFO - Gang Unit

PRESENTATION - Gang Unit

G-2. 20-0525 Information on Winston-Salem Police Department Receiving the Distinguished Tri-Arc Award.

<u>Attachments:</u> <u>INFO - CALEA Tri-Arc Award</u>

CALEA Tri-Arc Press Release

ADJOURNMENT

Page 2 Printed on 11/6/2020